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Technical Specifications 

F-CON-SM2-LC 
Single Mode LC Mechanical Connector 

 
 

Features at a Glance 
 
• LC-style connector 
• Designed for 9/125 bare or 900µm buffered fiber 
• Compatible with major brands of single mode OS2 fiber 
• Epoxy optional termination for greater strength 
• No polishing required 
• Terminates in under two minutes 
 

 

 
 

  
Mechanical LC connectors are compatible with major brands of single mode OS2 fiber optic cable. They 
terminate with or without epoxy and don’t require expensive tools.  

 
Specifications 
Fiber Type 9/125 single mode OS2 
Ferrule  Zirconia Ceramic 
Outer Housing  ABS plastic 
Inner Body ABS plastic 
Boot Thermoplastic Rubber 
Cable Retention > 1lbs 
Insertion Loss .3 - .4dB typical 
Installation Temperature -40°C to 65°C 

 


